CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
\ |Purchasing Division ; ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
| [2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
i [Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 05-20-2025 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0211 4079 GSD2500000003 1

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1703257

Document Name: Ram 2500 Crew Cab 4WD

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Ram 2500 Crew Cab 4WD

Ram 2500 Crew Cab 4WD- OPMT

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: James R Jones
Telephone: 304-352-5517
Email: james.r.jones@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MVTRUCK25C 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000199714 Requestor Name: Scotty E Pauley
STEPHENS AUTO CENTER Requestor Phone:  304-352-5481
PO BOX 278 Requestor Email: scotty.e.pauley@wv.gov
DANVILLE wv 25053278
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:

Discount Details:

2025

FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
W No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 98
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE EAST CAMPUS FACILITY
BLDG 4, 6TH FLOOR 320 MICHIGAN AVE
CHARLESTON WV 256305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
. i Total Order Amount: $45,612.00
ing Division's File Gopy
purchasing
PURCHAS ENCUMBRANGE CERTIFICATION
; DATE;
DATE ? %) l_'ls
ELECTRONI ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL|
L1
Date Printed: May 21,2025  Order Number: CDO 0211 4079 GSD2500000003 1 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Equipment Contract Release Order
SWC #MVTRUCK25C

Class 26 - Large Pick Up Crew Cab
Ram 2500 DJ71.91 4WD

Color: Bright White

Color Code: PW7

Fuel: Gas

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25100000 1.00000 EA $45,612.0000 $45,612.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-31

Commodity Line Description: MVTRUCK25

Extended Description:

Equipment Contract Release Order
SWC #MVTRUCK25C

Class 26 - Large Pick Up Crew Cab
Ram 2500 DJ7L91 4WD

Color: Bright White

Color Code: PW7

Fuel: Gas

Date Printed: May 21, 2025

Order Number: CDO 0211 4079 GSD2500000003 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Class 28 - Automohile

Large Pick Up Crew Cab
Manufacter/Brand: Ram 2500 Phono No.: 304-365-2411 ext33
Mode! Name & Number: Di7io1 Emall: mballand@stephensauto.com
Vehide Reguirements:
Classifiextinn: Levge Pick Up Grew Cab
Detver ey lny Manufacturer's Standard Avallabie Colors
Possenger seating: 5 minimum {incloding driver) Standerd Color Coda Color Description
Doors: 4 full doars, minknum PW7 White
Whesibass: 148 In., mininwm
GYWR; 8,800 {bs. min, 20,000, Bbs. max
8cylinder minimum for gasoline
Engloes engines, 6 cylinder minlmum for
diesel
Thdliides bt Aot Hrted to: United
SBp rear axie, traction lock
differential, heavy duty engine
Off Road Package: coaiing, skid plates, heavy duty
suspension with ges shocks, tow
hooks and all terrain tires.
Factory Compiete: includes Integrated
Tow Fackage: electric traller brake controlier, hitch,
and wiring
Minimum of three (3} Factory Up-
— Fitter Switches.
Bed: Shortbed
Beditner: Instafied Spray-in Liner
{nstafled on driver and passenger
Slush/Allwesther mats frontand second row, except where
vinyl foor covering is preseat.
Siiding Reer Window: Not Required =
» — _Fi:uvmm:m rds/Step Bars,
The vehide bld shall idude the equipment requiremants as required n section 3111 of the spedfication,
Vendor Bld Response;
Vehicle fuel typa Unit Price
lm
blesss $56,934.00
[w $ -
lm $ .
Options:
FOB Doalorship: (Dodust) N/A

$2.35

FOB Cther than Metro Charfaston - Per Mile

*Note - The above delivery “options” above are not evaluzted as part of the award,



For Governors Office Use Only

West Virginia Approved Declined
Department of Administration —_—
Signature
Fleet Management
. Title ' ] Dote
Vehicle Request

AGENCY INFORMATION

COORDINATOR NAME Robin Casto —____ DEPARTMENT Administration
AGENCY/BILL CODE_GEO1 GENERAL SERVICES

— AD
E-MAIL Robin.L.Casto@WV gov o I :
PHONE NO. (304) 352-5513  EXT . DATE 5/6/2025 e
FUND # 2241 . DEPTH 0211 UNIT# 4078 o
VEHICLE MISSION

What type of request s this? [] Replacement vehicle {go to next section)

[ Decommission vehicle (g0 to Decomniission
JUSTIFICATION/PURPOSE _Excessive Mileage and Maintenance

Increase to fleet (fill in this section}
section)  [J Reassignment

Est. # of days per week used &5 Est. # of miles per month used 650
CABINET SECRETARY APPROVAL _ &: :

) e
. pate S/6 [2S
VEHICLE PURCHASE

1) Used Vehicle  sed Vehicle Mileage
Agency Owned  DOCID

-_—

MAKE Ram L _ Model 2500 (DJ7191) .

New Vehicle Class‘/Description 28- Large Pick Up Crew Cab...sWD/AWD w/ High & Low Range, 5 Seats Minimym/incl
! ) UI.L lnw . i l‘,"!»-" g 'JGaS" Dje '..

Type of vehicle New Vehicle

Who owns this vehicle? ! Leased from Fleet

udesDriver,'d,
Oft Road Paciage:

Ful-l-Doors
8 ge: Includes b
DEALERSHIP Stephens Auto Center

USED VEHICLE VINg

vesmt comrn. PURCHASE PRICE S45.612.

e

T - g s i ot e e 1ot

DECOMMISSIONED VEHICLE
MAKE DODGE

YEAR 2016 MILEAGE 140,000 ‘
ViN# 3C6TRSCTXGG285147 Fet Y% zete
DECOMMISSIONING METHOD DTSP - Deliver £

_____ _ ~r DEFERRED 120 Da S e e,
JUSTIFICATION FOR DEFERRED Until new vehicle is Ppurchased - _

MODEL RAM 2500PICKUP
LICENSE # _SA004115

e e e e e s o s 2 e

or FMO Office Use Only

APPROVED - I peciinep

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, FMD 7{4&22;7‘4,‘_, _ DATE 57 2/24~

GE 1of1
‘RM

DOA-FM-058 Revised (31 October 2019)



Wast Virginia Sacretary of Sisis — Online Date Services

Business and Licensing
‘Oning Data Servioes Help
Business Organtzalion Detwil
TCE Tre e ~ ” i i s page, 28 o i he The Wast
BOOME MOTOR SALES, INC.
Organizstion Infarmation
T Eoetios e [T Fing s Gl s = Tasiemton Dol prn— 1
Gl comaton anriess i Donerec o }
Organization informatian
Businese Purpose 4411 - Pt T - o Caphal Stoch so00000
Chartar County Boone Control Nursber o
Chartor Stats wy Excesa Acros °
A W Tarm Mamiber Manapad
X Wi Yot m Voura Par Vahug 0200000
Autharizad Ehares 25000 Yaung Entraprencur HorSpockd
Addresses _1
Tree =
ro.80x2m
Mailing Addrave BAVILE W, z03
ICHAND STEPvENS
#aticn of Process Address PoBOXTE
DANILLE, Wy, 25053
108 6TEPEES DAVE o
Frincipat Offcs Address. DAaLE Wy, e
Treo Ao
Otllcars
= [y
HARFYY WATFIELD
Wncomarstor MAZNSOH, WY, 25132
wsa
o.L wuaws
ncarporator MAGSON, WY, 25135
usa
= —
Proaident 115 FOTTERF E10 DR
CHARLESTON. Wy, 231
Sacretary 141 FAA AVERUE
seATESOM. W, 3150
‘GHASE BARTON
Troasuror 14 waERsOLL DA
OAK HLL W, 2501 o
" o MKEW BALARD
icw-Prealdont I
® MADYECN Wy, 2510
e Ve e
(73
OB N Tt Emmcties e Tomirmion Oute
aroBvERs TRADEANE oz
TAADERAME wees
ALTTOBUYERS OF SOUTHERN WEST VIRGIA TRADENANE v
AT BIERS OF SOUTHERN Wy TRADENAME ]
AUTO BUYERS OF WEST VIRG##A ey )
AJTOBIVERS OF WY TRADENAE ancams
‘SECKLEY AUTO BYERS. TRADENAE 4023
BECKLEY BUYERS AUTO — TRADEALE ) —
BuveRs a0 TRADENAIE 410223
BUYERS AU OF BEGKLEY TRADENAE: oz
BUIERS AUITO OF SOUTHEFS: WEST VIRQINA TRAENANE v
BUYERS AUTO GF SOUTHERS WV TRAEm oz
BUERS AUTO OF WEST VIRGIA TRADENALE oaes
Buvens auto oF Wy TRaDEuuE )
BUYERS OF BECKLEY TRADERANE wromy
BUYERS OF SOUTHERN WY TRADERAME 4r0es
S TEPHERS AUTO CENTER TRADENAME wizies
TERENS AUTOMOTIVE GROUP TRADENAME )
STEPERS PREOWNED OF NTRO TRADEwE ez
WEST VIRGINA AUTO BUYERS TRADENAE oy
WY K70 GUVERS TRADEWE oz
Ouan— o e B Tomminaten i
= . - {
L szamey SPewEsome 10K !
[ome = |
———1
= — e .
s
w4
1508
oz
1
w0
[
™ = _t
204558-2000.

Wadnesday. May 21, 2025~ 1:06 PM
©2025 Stata of Wasg Viegnie




JU sAM.cov:

Home Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search

‘ @ Please Sign kn: Yau must sign in1o your SAN.gov account t

Select Damain
l Entity information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For i i e visit ourt:

Simple Search

QO Anywonts
Aliwords
O Exact Phrase

e.. 123456789, Smith Corp

“STEPHENS AUTO CENTER™ x
Entity
Lacation
Sratus

o | Active

D Inactive

No matches found

Your search did not retum any results for active recerds.

b o PR iy
Searchizactive

Go back

Our Website

Polidies

& WARNING

AliWords e.g 1G0GN020Q02

d the isaster 2 signin

Sesrch Edivor

Reset &

Feedback

Qur Partners

Customer Service

Thisis a US. General Sevvi
: P

dividual

is "FOR OFFICIALUSE ONLX™ This sysiemis

Vi), All individuats vi

This systi ntains Ce

ith 32 CFR

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.S. G

{ Services Ad

Order CI0 2103.2 CU} Palicy.

ration




